Materials Subcommittee Attendance Roster
(alphabetical listing of members by last name)
Materials Subcommittee Attendance Roster


	Name
	Affiliation
	Address
	Telephone
	Committee Member or Guest
	SA Member? SA Number
	04-12-05
	10-22-05
	06-14-06
	10-17-06
	
	

	
	
	
	Facsimile
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	E-mail
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Arndt, Dana
	Consultant
	P.O. Box 581812

Minneapolis, MN 55458 USA
	612.788.6394
	Member
	Yes
 97560873
	
	X
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	612.788.6394
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	darndt@electricmachinery.com
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Azizi, Saber
	GE Energy
	Building 55-131A

1 River Road

Schenectady, NY 12345 USA
	518.385.3820
	Member
	Yes

 03580271
	X
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	518.385.9717
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	saber.azizi@ps.ge.com
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Baehmann, Peggy
	GE Energy
	1 River Road

Schenectady, NY 12345 USA
	518.385.4990
	Member
	Yes
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	518.385.9717
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	peggy.baehmann@ps.ge.com
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Bartnikas, Ray
	Hydro-Quebec, IREQ
	1800 boul. Lionel Boulet

P.O. Box 1000

Varennes, Quebec J3X 1S1 Canada
	450.652.8294
	Member
	Yes

00983015
	X
	
	X
	
	
	

	
	
	
	450.652.8435
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	bartnikas.raymond@ireq.ca
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Becker, Kevin
	Marathon Electric
	100 East Randolph Street

Wausau, WI 54402-8003 USA
	715.675.3359 ext. 4330
	Member
	Yes

4139242
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	715.675.8039
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	kdbecker@ieee.org
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Bomben, Stefano
	Ontario Power Generation
	14000 Niagara Parkway

Niagara on the Lake

Toronto, Ontario L0S 1L0 Canada
	416.254.3989
	Member
	Yes

00120535
	X
	
	X
	
	
	

	
	
	
	905.816.1287
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	stefano.bomben@opg.com
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Brown, Andy
	Kinectrics
	
	
	Member
	Yes

80015415
	X
	
	X
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	andrew.brown@kinectrics.com
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Campbell, Donald
	US Army Corps of Engineers
	CENWP-HDC

P.O. Box 2946

Portland, OR 97208
	503.808.4254
	Guest
	No
	
	X
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	503.808.4252
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	don.j.campbell@usace.army.mil
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Chen, William
	TECO-Westinghouse Motor Co.
	5100 North, Interstate Highway 35

Round Rock, TX 78681 USA
	512.218.7389
	Member
	Yes

41297711
	
	X
	X
	
	
	

	
	
	
	512.218.7435
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	chenwill@teco-wmc.com
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Cherukupalli, Sudhakar
	British Columbia Hydro
	Engineering, POD B03

6911 South Point Drive

Burnaby, BC V3N 4X8 Canada
	604.528.1609
	Member
	Yes

2040962
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	604.528.1883
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	s.cherukupalli@ieee.org
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Conley, Doug
	Siemens Power Generation
	Siemens Westinghouse Insulation Lab - Training Building

5101 Westinghouse Blvd.

Charlotte, NC 28273 USA
	704.551.5568
	Member
	Yes

40210686
	X
	
	X
	
	
	

	
	
	
	704.551.5430
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	douglas.conley@siemens.com
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Filliben, Shawn A.
	DuPont Co.
	5401 Jefferson Davis Highway

Richmond, VA 23234 USA
	804.383.2358
	Member
	Yes

40358841
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	804.383.3882
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	shawn.a.filliben@usa.dupont.com
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Frost, Nancy E.
	Von Roll Isola USA
	One West Campbell Road

Schenectady, NY 12306 USA
	518.344.7124
	Member
	Yes
	X
	X
	X
	
	
	

	
	
	
	518.344.7286
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	nancy.frost@vonroll.com
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Gao, George
	TECO-Westinghouse

Motor Co.
	5100 North, Interstate Highway 35

Round Rock, TX 78681 USA
	512.218.7271
	Member
	
	
	
	X
	
	
	

	
	
	
	512.218.7435
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	gaogeorg@tecowestinghouse.com
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	Garg, Trilok C.
	Mirant Mid-Atlantic LLC
	8711 West Phalia Road

Upper Marlboro, MD 20774 USA
	301.464.9702
	Member
	Yes
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	301.669.8066
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	trilok.garg@mirant.com
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Grant, James J.
	GE Energy
	Bldg. 273-1288

1 River Road

Schenectady, NY 12345 USA
	518.385.3986
	Member
	Yes

01802271
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	james.grant@ps.ge.com
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Gupta, Bal
	AOK Technologies Inc.
	45 Rossburn Drive

Toronto, Ontario M9C 2P9 Canada
	416.621.6035
	Member
	Yes

04288601
	X
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	416.621.4840
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	bal.gupta@ieee.org
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Hamilton, Steve
	Electric Machinery
	800 Central Avenue, Northeast

Minneapolis, MN 55413
	612.378.8914
	Member
	Yes

41627025
	
	X
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	612.378.8031
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	shamilton@electricmachinery.com
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Heuston, Gary
	Doble Engineering Co.
	P.O. Box 9107

Watertown, MA 02272-9107 USA
	617.393.2916
	Member
	Yes

06520027
	X
	X
	X
	
	
	

	
	
	
	617.926.0528
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	gheuston@doble.com
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Hudson, Jeffrey
	Rockwell Automation Power Systems
	6040 Ponders Court

Greenville, SC 29615
	864.284.5733
	Member
	Yes
	
	X
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	864.284.5661
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	jahudson@powersystems.rockwell.com
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Irwin, Patricia
	General Electric Company

Global Research Center
	One Research Circle

Niskayuna, NY 12309 USA
	518.387.7198
	Member
	Yes
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	518.387.7403
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	irwinpc@crd.ge.com
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Jeremic, Aleksandra
	Voith Siemens Hydro
	2185 North Sheridan Way

Mississauga, Ontario L5K 1A4 Canada
	905.855.0242 ext. 259
	Guest
	Yes
	
	
	X
	
	
	

	
	
	
	905.855.0249
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	aleksandra@ieee.org
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Lamarre, Laurent
	IREQ
	1800 Lionel Boulet

Varennes, QC J3X 1S1
	450.652.8110
	Guest
	No
	
	X
	X
	
	
	

	
	
	
	450.652.8962
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	lamarre.laurent@ireq.ca
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Little, Lou
	Siemens
	Forest Avenue

Norwood, OH
	513.841.3147
	Guest
	Yes
	
	X
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	lou.little@siemens.com
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Manns, Dan
	General Electric Company

Consumer and Industrial

Large Motors
	107 Park Street North
Peterborough, ON K9J 7B5
	705.748.7290
	Guest
	No
	
	X
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	daniel.manns@ge.com
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	McDermid, William
	Manitoba Hydro
	1840 Chevrier Blvd.

Winnipeg, MB R3T 1Y6 Canada
	204.474.3787
	Member
	Yes

05336649
	
	X
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	204.474.4199
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	wmmcdermid@hydro.mb.ca
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	McKinnon, David L.
	PdMA Corporation
	5909-C Hampton Oaks Parkway

Tampa, FL 33610
	813.621.6463 ext. 125
	Member
	Yes
	
	X
	X
	
	
	

	
	
	
	813.620.0206
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	mckinnon@pdma.com
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Miller, G. Harold
	Von Roll Isola USA
	One Campbell Road

Schenectady, NY 12306 USA
	518.261.6458
	Member
	Yes

07155799
	X
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	518.261.6485
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	hal.miller@vonroll-isola.com
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Mottershead, Glenn
	Voith Siemens Hydro
	2185 North Sheridan Way

Mississauga, Ontario L5K 1A4 Canada
	905.855.0242 ext. 263
	Member
	Yes

40073352
	X
	X
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	905.855.0249
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	gmtrshd@ieee.org
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Nindra, Beant S.
	National Electric Coil
	800 King Avenue

P.O. Box 370

Columbus, OH 43212 USA
	614.488.1151 ext. 130
	Member
	Yes

07921455
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	614.488.8892
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	bnindra@national-electric-coil.com
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Penrose, Howard W.
	BJM Corp.
	P.O. Box 1138

123 Spencer Plains Road

Old Saybrook, CT 06475
	860.399.5937
	Member
	Yes
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	860.399.7784
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	howard@bjmcorp.com
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Rux, Lori
	U.S. Army Corps of Engineers
	CENWP-HDC-T

PO Box 2946

Portland, OR 97208-2946 USA
	503.808.4221
	Member
	Yes

08619793
	X
	X
	X
	
	
	

	
	
	
	503.808.4202
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	lori.rux@usace.army.mil
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Sedding, Howard G.
	Kinectrics
	800 Kipling Avenue (KL204)

Toronto, Ontario M8Z 6C4 Canada
	416.207.6000 ext. 6172
	Member
	Yes
	
	2
	X
	
	
	

	
	
	
	416.207.5717
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	howard.sedding@kinectrics.com
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Stone, Greg C.
	Iris Power Engineering
	1 Westside Drive, Unit 2

Etobicoke, Ontario M9C 1B2 Canada
	416.620.5600
	Member
	Yes

07233570
	X
	X
	X
	
	
	

	
	
	
	416.620.1995
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	gstone@irispower.com
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Stranges, Meredith
	General Electric Canada
	107 Park Street North

Peterborough, Ontario K9J 7B5 Canada
	705.748.7020
	Member
	Yes

41307071
	
	X
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	705.748.7948
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	meredith.stranges@ge.com
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Timperley, James E.
	AEP Pro Serv, Inc.
	1 Riverside Plaza, 18th Floor

Columbus, OH 43215 USA
	614.223.2770
	Member
	Yes

05584115
	X
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	614.223.3204
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	jetimperley@aep.com
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Williams, Joe
	Electrolock Inc.
	17930 Grant Lake Parkway

Hiram, Ohio 44234 
USA
	440.834.7500
	
	Yes

40344413
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	440.834.7525
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	joe.williams@electrolock.com
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Wilson, Chuck
	Insulation Integrity Inc.
	506 Innwood Drive

Georgetown, TX 78628-7606 USA
	512.869.8451
	Member
	Yes

03004009
	X
	
	X
	
	
	

	
	
	
	512.868.5212
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	insxint@cox.net
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Wilson, John
	Baker Instrument Co.
	4812 McMurry Ave.

Fort Collins, CO 80525
	800.752.8272
	Member
	Yes
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	970.282.1010
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	john.s.wilson@ieee.org
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Younsi, A. Karim
	General Electric

Electronic and Photonic Systems Technology
	Bldg. 114, Room EP

1 Research Circle

Niskayuna, NY 12309 USA
	518.387.4619
	Member
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	518.387.6675
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	younsi@research.ge.com
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Zgraggen, Martin A.
	Rockwell Automation Power Systems
	6040 Ponders Court

Greenville, SC 29615 USA
	864.284.5726
	Member
	Yes
	
	X
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	864.284.5661
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	mazgraggen@

powersystems.rockwell.com
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Zhu, Hugh
	PowerTech Laboratories
	12388 88th Ave.

Surrey, BC V3W 7R7 Canada
	604.590.6641
	Member
	Yes
	X
	
	X
	
	
	

	
	
	
	604.597.6656
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	hugh.zhu@powertechlabs.com
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